

NO. 73008-8-I

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ISAAC ZAMORA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

TIM LANG, WSBA #21314
Sr. Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division, OID #91025
PO Box 40116
Olympia WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445
TimothyL@atg.wa.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR AND ISSUES PRESENTED
BY DOC’S APPEAL3

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE3

IV. ARGUMENT6

 A. The Trial Court Lacked Jurisdiction To Impose
 Conditions On DOC Because DOC Was Not A Party
 To The Underlying Proceedings6

 B. A Sentencing Court Lacks Authority To Direct Treatment
 And Housing Decisions Concerning An Offender
 Committed To DOC Custody8

V. CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Seattle v. Fontanilla</i> , 128 Wn.2d 492, 909 P.2d 1294 (1996).....	7
<i>Hillis v. Dept. of Ecology</i> , 131 Wn.2d 373, 932 P.2d 139 (1997).....	9
<i>In re Cage</i> , 181 Wn. App.588, 326 P.3d 805 (2014).....	8, 9
<i>McNabb v. Dept. of Corrections</i> , 163 Wn.2d 393, 180 P.3d 1257 (2008).....	11
<i>State v. Cloud</i> , 95 Wn. App. 606, 976 P.2d 649 (1999).....	7
<i>State v. G.A.H.</i> , 133 Wn. App. 567, 137 P.3d 66 (2006)	8

Statutes

RCW 10.77.200	1, 3, 7, 10
RCW 10.77.200(3).....	2, 4, 7, 10
RCW 72.01.050	9
RCW 72.02.210	9
RCW 72.02.240	9

Rules

Rules of Appellate Procedure 3.1	2, 6
Rules of Appellate Procedure 16	11
Rules of Appellate Procedure 16.4	12
